

BHP Group Limited

BHP Group Limited ABN 49 004 028 077

Registered in Australia

Registered Office: Level 18, 171 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Share code: BHG ISIN: AU000000BHP4

Exchange release

26 June 2024

Decarbonisation Investor Presentation

BHP will be hosting an investor presentation today on decarbonisation to provide an update on our progress and plans to achieve our medium and long-term decarbonisation targets and goals.

The presentation slides have been submitted to the FCA National Storage Mechanism and are available for inspection at: https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism.

The presentation slides and script will be available on BHP's website at: https://www.bhp.com/investors/presentations-events/presentations-and-briefings

Further information on BHP can be found at: bhp.com

Authorised for release by Stefanie Wilkinson, Group General Counsel and Group Company Secretary.

Sponsor: J.P. Morgan Equities South Africa Proprietary Limited

Contacts

Media

media.relations@bhp.com

Australia and Asia

Gabrielle Notley +61 411 071 715

Europe, Middle East and Africa

Neil Burrows +44 7786 661 683

Americas

Renata Fernandaz +56 9 8229 5357

BHP Group Limited

ABN 49 004 028 077
LEI WZE1WSENV6JSZFK0JC28
Registered in Australia
Level 18, 171 Collins Street
Melbourne
Victoria 3000 Australia
Tel: +61 1300 55 4757 Fax: +61 3 9609 3015
BHP Group is headquartered in Australia

Investor Relations

investor.relations@bhp.com

Australia and Asia

John-Paul Santamaria +61 499 006 018

Europe, Middle East and Africa

James Bell +44 7961 636 432

Americas

Monica Nettleton +1 (416) 518-6293

bhp.com